Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

Prefer not to
say

0%  10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

Equality & Diversity Survey

Q1 How old are you?

20%

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0

30%

40% 50% 60% 70%

RESPONSES
0.00%

4.76%
4.76%
14.29%
57.14%
14.29%
4.76%

0.00%

1/13

80%

90% 100%

21



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q2 What is your role at Libertas Chambers?

Answered: 21

Barrister -
Junior...

Barrister - QC

Staff

Pupil

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Barrister - Junior (including Prospective Tenants)
Barrister - QC

Staff

Pupil

TOTAL

40% 50%

2/13

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
61.90%

19.05%

19.05%

0.00%

13

21



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q3 Which of the following best describes your gender?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0

Male

Female

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 71.43%
Female 28.57%

Prefer not to say 0.00%
TOTAL

3/13

15

21



Q4 Is your gender identity the same as the sex you were assigned at

Answered: 21

birth?

Equality & Diversity Survey

Skipped: 0

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50%

4/13

60% 70%

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

21

21



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q5 Do you consider yourself to have a disability (as defined by the
Equalities Act)?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 0

Prefer not to
say.

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 9.52%

No 85.71%
Prefer not to say 4.76%
TOTAL

5/13

18

21



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q6 Are your day-to-day activities limited or affected by a health problem or
disability that has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

Prefer not to
say

Answered: 21 Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 19.05% 4
No 80.95% 17
Prefer not to say 0.00% 0
TOTAL 21

6/13



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q7 Which option best describes your ethnic group or background?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0

Asian / Asian
British -...

Asian / Asian
British -...

Any other
Asian...

Mixed /
Multiple eth...

White Irish l

White -
Northern Iri...

Any other
ethnic group

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Asian / Asian British - Bangladeshi

Asian / Asian British - Pakistani

Any other Asian background

Mixed / Multiple ethnic groups - Black and White Caribbean
White Irish

White - Northern Irish / English / Scottish / Welsh

Any other ethnic group

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

4.76%
9.52%
0.00%
4.76%
80.95%
0.00%

0.00%

7/13

21



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q8 What best describes your religion or belief?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0

Buddhist

Christianity
(all..]

Islam
Jewish

Muslim

Any other
religion /...

No religion /
belief

Prefer not to
say.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Buddhist 0.00%
Christianity (all denominations) 52.38%

Islam 0.00%

Jewish 0.00%
Muslim 4.76%

Any other religion / belief 4.76%

No religion / belief 19.05%
Prefer not to say 19.05%
TOTAL

8/13



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q9 What is your sexual orientation?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0
Bisexual

Gay man

Gay woman /
lesbian

Hetrosexual
straigh
Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bisexual 0.00%

Gay man 0.00%

Gay woman / leshian 0.00%
Hetrosexual / straight 100.00%
Other 0.00%

Prefer not to say 0.00%
TOTAL

9/13



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q10 Were you the first generation of your family to attend university?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Did not attend
university

Prefer not to

say

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

60%

70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 57.14%
No 33.33%
Did not attend university 9.52%
0.00%

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

10/13

90% 100%

12

21



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q11 Did you mainly attend fee paying school(s) between the ages of 11-
187

Answered: 21 Skipped: 0

Yes

Prefer not to
say

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 33.33%

No 66.67%
Prefer not to say 0.00%
TOTAL

11/13

14

21



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q12 If you have children under 18, who has primary care for them?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0
Someone els'
Shared equall
with someone..
No children
not applicabl

Prefer not to
say

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Me 14.29%
Someone else 4.76%

Shared equally with someone else 38.10%

No children / not applicable 42.86%
Prefer not to say 0.00%
TOTAL

12/13



Equality & Diversity Survey

Q13 Do you look after, or give help or support to family members, friends
neighbours or others because of long-term physical or mental ill-health /
disability or problems related to old age?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 0

Yes -20-4
hours per wee

Yes-1-1
hours per wee

Yes - 50+
hours per week

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes - 1 - 19 hours per week 14.29%

Yes - 20 - 49 hours per week 9.52%

Yes - 50+ hours per week 0.00%

No 76.19%
Prefer not to say 0.00%
TOTAL

13/13

16

21



